
,)_lov\
6 =Iri.I<i*C:

GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN
ESTABLISHMENT DIVISION

FEDERAL EMPLOYEES BENEVOLENT AND
GROUP INSURANCE FUNDS

No. 3-4llNV/2019 20

1. Name of Procuring Agency

2. Method of Procurement:

3. Title of Procurement

4. Tender lnquiry No.

5. Date & Time of Bid Closing:

6. Date & Time of Bid Opening

(Technical)

7. Date & Time of Bid Opening

(Financial)

8. No. of Bids received:

9. Criteria for Bid Evaluation;

10. Details of Bid(s) Eva uation

Mandatory Requirements

February 11,2a2o

Bid Evaluation Report
(As per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

Federal Employees Benevolent & Group lnsurance Funds

Quality & Cost Based Selection

(Single stage Two envelop procedure)

lnvitation of Expression of lnterest (EOl) from professional

investment Advisory Companaes

1-24NVt2019 20

13.1.2020 at 12.30 pm

13.1.2020 at L00 pm

6.2.2020 at 1 1.00 am

Four (4)

As prescribed in bidding documents

Evaluation Criteria Marks Assigned
Knowledqe of the firm 8

Specflc experience relevant to assignment 35
Techn cal staff competence 2A

Technical approach and l\relhodoloqy 17

Effectiveness of presentation 20

S.
No.

Description
Document to
be attached

Alfalah
lnvestment

Al-Meezan
lnvestment

management
Limited

NBP Funds
Management

Limited

National
lnvestment

Trust
Limited

1 Certificate to the effect that the lnformation to Yes Yes Yes Yes

(:ub li) t? ) +61+-

Detailed bid evaluation report is as under:

I
(i' alJ



company has nol been black
listed in the past. ln case the
firm is blacklisted by any forum
it would be declared non-

ne ibleres
2 Certificate to the effect that

there is no litigalron with the
clients.

Yes Yes Yes Yes

Certlficate lo the effect that
there is no administrative or
enforcement actions taken n
the last lhree years agatnst the
firm. its Officers. Directors or
en'rployees concerning the
service rovided the firm

Yes Yes

be provided
on stamp
paper worth
Rs. 100 duly
attested by
the oath
commtssioner

Yes4

Yes Yes

Undertaking to the effect that
the individuals suggested for
the FEB & GIF portfolio woutd
be assigned the job and they
will be available to altend any

ue from FEB & clF

Evaluation Criteria

Alfalah cHP
lnvestment

Management
Limited

Al-Meezan
Investment

Management
Limited

NBP Funds
Management

Limited
Knowled ofthe frm Mark: 8 7 7 7 7
Specif c experience relevant lo
ASSi nment A,4arks 35

23 18 s

Tech. staff com ence [Iark: 20 14 10 10
6 10 4

2A 2A 20 20

72.s 70 59.5

Yes Yes Yes

National
lnvestment

Trust
Limited

,18

Technical approach rnd
Methodolo lvlark 17
Effectiveness of presentation

Marks 20
Total

As per evaluation criterla already disseminated to the prospective bidders in the Eol document,
the firm(s) has to secure 70% marks to qualify in technical evaruation. N.4/s NBp Funds
Management Limited and Nationai lnvestment rrust Limited courd not secure minimum
qualifying marks in the Technical evaluation of the bids. Hence both the firms were accordingly
informed

The firms qualified in Technical Evaluation were intimated regarding opening of their financial
proposals vide this office letter dated 3.2.2020. rhe Financial bids of the technically qualifted
bidders were accordingly opened by the designated Bid Opening Committee on 6.2.2020. The
Financial proposals were as under:

7
5

a)

b)

3

Technical Evaluation Scorinq



s.
No Gompany Financial Bid

Rs. Remarks

1 Alfalah GHP lnvestment
lVanagement Limited

900,000 lnclusive of all
applicable taxes.

2 Al-Meezan lnvestment
lvlanagement Limited

995,000

c) According to para '13 of the Eor document, "weightage of rechnicar and Financiar proposars wi
be 80% and 20% respectively. The lowest financiat bid wilt be the basis for catculation of the
financial proposal. The bidder so having top ranking will be the winner. combine evaluation of
Technical and Financial proposals js as under:

Total marks
obtained

M/s Alfalah cHP rnvestment Management Limited rop ranked firm on the basis of
combine evaluation (Technicar & Financiar) \ rith price of Rs. goo,ooo per annum incrusive
of all applicable taxes.

.d
(Nadir hah)

Dy. IVlanaging Director (lnvestment)

Firm
Marks obtainod

in Technical
evaluation

Technical
weightage

asst ned 80%

Financial
weightage

assigned (20%)
Alfalah cHP lnvestment
r\4a ement Limited

58 20 7B

Al-Meezan lnvestment
Management Limited

7a 56 18.09 74.09


